Important: READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING. KEEP THESE
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Luminaire wiring and electrical parts may be
damaged when drilling for installation of led retrofit kit, check for enclosed wiring and
components.
To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or
other sharp objects. Turn off the power when you perform any maintenance.
Verify that supply voltage is correct by comparing it with the luminaire label information.

STEP 5. Connect the gray fixture wire to the (V-)
DIM wire.
Model Nomenclature:
Where:
AL=Area Light
XXX=Wattage; 100=100W; 150=150W; 200=200W;
240=240W; 300=300W
TT=Optics; T2=Type II; T3=Type III; T4=Type IV;
T5=Type V
V=Voltage; U=120-277V; H=347-480V
CC=CCT; 40=4000K; 50=5000K
@@@@=Included Accessories;
7PRS= 7-PIN Receptacle with Shorting Cap
$$=Options; MS=Motion Sensor
Shorting Cap
$$=Options; MS=Motion Sensor
WARNING - Make certain power is switched OFF before starting installation or attempting any maintenance. Consult an electrician if not qualified to
prevent electrical shock.
NOT FOR USE IN DWELLINGS
Suitable for Wet Locations. Operating temperature: -40°C to 50°C. Illustrations are for installation purposes only. It may not be identical to the
fixture purchased.
Mounting Options
Trunnion Swivel Mount:
STEP 1- Secure Trunnion to Area Light by tightening (2) 5/16-18
Internal HEX Head bolts with split washers.
STEP 2-
(2) pivot bolts and angle locking screws.
STEP 3-
STEP 4 -Tighten the Pivot Bolts and Angle Locking Screw.
STEP 1-
internal HEX head bolts with split washers and gasket.
STEP 2-
wire connectors.
STEP 3-
screws with Allen key.
STEP 4 -
pivot bolt and rotating arm.
Square & Round Pole Adapter:
This adapter is suitable for both square and round pole;
Drilling holes on the pole according to diagram 1;
STEP 1- Attach main pole mount housing to the fixture
STEP 2- Place the mounting plate onto the pole, aligning to the drilled holes; use the provided hexagon head
screw with spring washer and flat washer to install back plate to plate fastened to the pole;